

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 86

Wednesday 1<sup>st</sup> July,

2015

# EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[130]

### **ORDER OF SOLOMON ISLANDS REGULATIONS 1981**

#### APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE HONOURS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**IN** exercise of powers conferred by regulation 5 of the Order of Solomon Islands Regulations 1981, I appoint the following persons as members of the Honours and Awards Committee ("the Committee"):

1. 2.	SISTER DOREEN AWAIASI REVEREND WILFRED KUREPI	– TU –	as a Social Worker; as a representative of the
3.	FRED PETER TAISARA	_	Public Service; as a representative of the Commercial Sector;
4.	JACOBETH MANEIRIA	-	as a representative of the Churches;

- 5. BETTY FAKARII;
- 6. JOHN TUHAIKA

\* The appointments of:

Sister Doreen Awaiasi, Reverend Wilfred Kurepitu, Fred Peter Taisara and Jacobeth Maneiria are effective from the 27th day of May 2014 to the 27th day of June 2016. The appointments of **Mrs. Betty Fakarii** and **Mr. John Tuhaika** as members of the Committee are effective from the 18th day of June 2015 to the 18th day of June 2017.

MADE AT HONIARA this thirty day of June, 2015.

#### HON. MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE PRIME MINISTER

[131]

# **ORDER OF SOLOMON ISLANDS REGULATIONS 1981**

#### APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE HONOURS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**IN** exercise of powers conferred by regulation 5 of the Order of Solomon Islands Regulations 1981, I appoint the following person as Chairman of the Honours and Awards Committee ("the Committee"):

#### **CHIEF DENNIS CARLOS LULEI, MBE**

The Chairman's appointment is effective from the 28th day of June 2013 to the 28th day of June 2015.

MADE AT HONIARA this thirty day of June, 2015.

# HON. MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE PRIME MINISTER

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.